

Laramie County Master Gardeners Master Gardener of the Year

Purpose:

This annual award recognizes an active Laramie County Master Gardener who through their initiative, commitment and unselfish service enriches the Laramie County Master Gardener program. This is a person who has gone "above and beyond" to contribute to the success of the program.

Crieria:

- 1. Applicant must be an active Master Gardener for at least three (3) years.
- 2. Demonstrates program commitment by meeting (usually exceeding) all volunteer requirements. Volunteer hours must be recorded online with the University of Wyoming Extension.
- 3. Has held leadership roles in the Master Gardener Program e.g. board member, committee chairperson, special events or project responsibility.
- 4. Demonstrates dedication, enthusiasm, and inspiration via garden talks, special projects or any other horticultural outreach activity.

Proviso: If no application is received by the Awards Committee and/or if the applicant(s) do not meet the award criteria in any given year, this award will not be given.

Award details:

- 1. The award will be presented at the Master Gardener graduation ceremony.
- 2. The award will consist of a Certificate of Appreciation and a monetary prize of \$75.





Laramie County Master Gardeners

Master Gardener of the Year

Application

Nominee			
Name:			
Mailing Address:			
	Str	reet address	
	City	State	Zip code
E-mail address:			
Telephone number:			
Number of years as a	n active Laramie C	County Master Gardener:	
Number of volunteer	recorded hours for	the past three (3) years:	
	adership to the Mas	nonstrated outstanding commitmen ster Gardener program (Pictures ma	

As the nominator please describe any one experience that you feel best exemplifies the nominee's service to the Master Gardener program.

Nominator				
Name:				
Mailing address:				
	Street Address			
	City	State	Zip code	
E-mail address:				
Telephone number:				
Number of years as	an active Laramie Cou	unty Master Gardener:	_	

Return the completed application to: Awards Committee, Laramie County Master Gardeners, PO Box 2540, Cheyenne WY 82009. Application must be post marked no later than August 1.

